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Southern Star Central Gas Pipeling, Inc.
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Email: g.scott.lamar@sscgp.com

February 22, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

Ms. Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426

Re: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.
2017 Annual Peak Day Capacity Report
Docket No. RM85-1-000

Dear Ms. Bose:

Pursuant to Section 284.13(d)(2) of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission’s Regulations,
each interstate pipeline providing transportation subject to the provision of Subpart A of Part 284 is required
to submit an annual filing showing the total estimated peak day firm service capacity of the pipeline’s
system; the estimated storage capacity and maximum daily delivery capability of storage facilities under
reasonably representative operating assumptions; and the respective assignments of that capacity to the
various firm services provided by the pipeline.

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc. is eFiling its 2017 Annual Peak Day Capacity Report as
required by Section 284.13.

Sincerely,
/s/ Scott LaMar
Scott LaMar

Manager - Rates

Enclosure
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Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

ESTIMATED 2017 PEAK DAY FIRM SERVICE CAPACITY

DEKATHERM @ 14.73 PSIA

PRODUCTION AREA:

FTS

TSS

STS

SFT

SUBTOTAL PRODUCTION AREA

MARKET AREA:

FTS

TSS

STS

SFT

SUBTOTAL MARKET AREA

TOTAL ESTIMATED PEAK DAY FIRM SERVICE CAPACITY

ESTIMATED FIRM STORAGE WORKING GAS CAPACITY

ESTIMATED MAXIMUM DAY FIRM STORAGE DELIVERABILITY

656,938
195,126
7,268

859,332

563,081
1,456,156
13,290
100

2,032,627

2,891,959

44,425,693

1,265,021



