

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

4700 Highway 56 P.O. Box 20010 Owensboro, Kentucky 42304-0010 Phone 270/852-5000

G. Scott LaMar Manager - Rates Phone: (270)852-4560 Fax: (270)852-5010

Email: g.scott.lamar@sscgp.com

February 22, 2018

## **VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION**

Ms. Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20426

Re: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

2017 Annual Peak Day Capacity Report

Docket No. RM85-1-000

Dear Ms. Bose:

Pursuant to Section 284.13(d)(2) of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission's Regulations, each interstate pipeline providing transportation subject to the provision of Subpart A of Part 284 is required to submit an annual filing showing the total estimated peak day firm service capacity of the pipeline's system; the estimated storage capacity and maximum daily delivery capability of storage facilities under reasonably representative operating assumptions; and the respective assignments of that capacity to the various firm services provided by the pipeline.

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc. is eFiling its 2017 Annual Peak Day Capacity Report as required by Section 284.13.

Sincerely,

/s/ Scott LaMar

Scott LaMar Manager - Rates

Enclosure

## **Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.**

## ESTIMATED 2017 PEAK DAY FIRM SERVICE CAPACITY

## DEKATHERM @ 14.73 PSIA

PRODUCTION AREA:	
FTS	656,938
TSS	195,126
STS	7,268
SFT	
SUBTOTAL PRODUCTION AREA	859,332
MARKET AREA.	
MARKET AREA: FTS	563,081
TSS	1,456,156
STS	13,290
SFT	100
SUBTOTAL MARKET AREA	2,032,627
TOTAL ESTIMATED PEAK DAY FIRM SERVICE CAPACITY	2,891,959
ESTIMATED FIRM STORAGE WORKING GAS CAPACITY	44,425,693
ESTIMATED MAXIMUM DAY FIRM STORAGE DELIVERABILITY	1,265,021